Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Phone: 0471-2546402

PL.No.: 12/2023/DOT Place: Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No.: 755/2021 Date : 15/03/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of TRADESMAN (SURVEY) - THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (Category No. 755/2021) in TECHNICAL EDUCATION Department on Rs.19,000-43,600 (PR) on the basis of the OMR held on 04-11-2022.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Probability List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in notification.

<u>Main List</u>								
102201	102329	103005	103039	103425	104669			
105005	105755	106040	106949	118504	118619			
119265								
Supplementary List								
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava								
100971	105364	107391	108960	115624				
Scheduled Caste								
101418	101804	103182	104787	107087				
Scheduled Tribe								
119153	119821	120465	120520	120697				
<u>Muslim</u>								
100381	105753	106859	109040	119139				
Latin Catholics/A.I								
100916	103254	103780	103835	104661				
<u>OBC</u>								
100201	102632	102639	106489	117957				
<u>Viswakarma</u>								
100204	101656	104987	105268	105820				
SIUC Nadar								
101594	103053	103157	103526	103622				

	<u>Sc</u>	Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity				
102137	105141	105832	108998	109411		
		<u>Dheevara</u>				
105342	106853	108004	108411	117482		
		<u>Hindu Nadar</u>				
103055	103250	103312	103960	104012		
		Economically Weaker Section				
104597	104701	105845	107564	109380		

13

60

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List:

Total number of Candidates in the Probability List: 73

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note: - (3) The candidates who have secured 89.67 (eighty nine (point) six seven) marks and above are included in the Probability List and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary with respect to Supplementary Lists.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Probability List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. Date, time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note: - (6) Candidates belonging to Other Backward classes included in this list are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G O (P) No 81/09/SC/STDD dated 26/09/2009 and SC/ST candidates included in this list are required to produce Community Certificate in form III or digitally signed by the Revenue authority not below the rank of Tahsildar and candidates belonging to Economically Weaker Section (EWS) included in this List are are required to produce certificate issued by the competent Revenue authority along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of at the time of verification of original documents.

Note: (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **04-11-2022** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No candidate is invalidated vide Invalidation Notification No: .ER VII(1)673/2023/EW dated 15/02/2023

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

CHITHRA NAIR M R **DISTRICT OFFICER** KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION **District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM**